1
Date: 2/1/05  SP6654 High Efficiency 800mA Synchronous Buck Regulator                © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporation
SP6654
FEATURES
■ Ultra-low 20µA Quiescent Current
■ 98% Efficiency Possible
■ 800mA Output Current
■ 2.7V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number            Operating Temperature Range      Top Mark Package Type
SP6654EU..............................-40°C to +85°C.............................SP6654EU........................10 Pin MSOP
SP6654EU/TR........................-40°C to +85°C.............................SP6654EU........................10 Pin MSOP
SP6654ER..............................-40°C to +85°C.............................SP6654ER........................10 Pin DFN
SP6654ER/TR........................-40°C to +85°C.............................SP6654ER........................10 Pin DFN
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2,500 for MSOP and 3,000 for DFN
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6654EU/TR = standard; SP6654EU-L/TR = lead free
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP6654EB  SP6654EU-L  SP6654EU-L/TR  SP6654ER-L/TR  SP6654ER-L